
Good Hope - Parish 3 Calendar

Date: Location: Time:
March-24 Sunday, March 03, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM

Good Hope 10:30 AM

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 Immanuel 7:00 PM Lenten Service

DST Begins Sunday, March 10, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 St. John's 7:00 PM Lenten Service

Sunday, March 17, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Good Hope 7:00 PM Lenten Service

Sunday, March 24, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Palm Sunday Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Palm Sunday Holy Communion

Thursday, March 28, 2024 Immanuel 7:00 PM Maundy Thursday/Holy Communion

Friday, March 29, 2024 Ramsey 7:00 PM Good Friday

Sunday, March 31, 2024 St. John's 7:00 AM Easter Sunday
Immanuel 9:00 AM Easter Sunday

Good Hope 10:30 AM Easter Sunday
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Good Hope - Parish 3 Calendar

Date: Location: Time:
April-24 Sunday, April 07, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM

Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, April 14, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, April 21, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, April 28, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

May-24 Sunday, May 05, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, May 12, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Mother's Day & Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Mother's Day & Communion

Sunday, May 19, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Graduation Sunday
Good Hope 10:30 AM Graduation Sunday

Sunday, May 26, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM Holy Communion & Memorial Day
Summer Schedule Begins
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Date: Location: Time:
June-24 Sunday, June 02, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM

Sunday, June 09, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, June 16, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Father's Day

Sunday, June 23, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM Community Service?

Sunday, June 30, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion

July-24 Sunday, July 07, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM

Saturday, July 13, 2024 Immanuel 6:00 PM 125 Years of Immanuel
Sunday, July 14, 2024 Immanuel 10:00 AM 125 Years of Immanuel

Sunday, July 21, 2024 St. John's 9:30 AM Woden Quasquicentennial

Sunday, July 28, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM Holy Communion

Updated February 27, 2024
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Date: Location: Time:
August-24 Sunday, August 04, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM

Sunday, August 11, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion and Picnic

Sunday, August 18, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM

Sunday, August 25, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
September-24 Sunday, September 01, 2024 St Johns 10:30 AM Outdoor Service

Summer Schedule Ends

Sunday, September 08, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, September 15, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, September 22, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, September 29, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM
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Date: Location: Time:
October-24 Sunday, October 06, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM

Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, October 13, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, October 20, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, October 27, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

November-24 Sunday, November 03, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM All Saints Day
DST Ends Good Hope 10:30 AM All Saints Day

Sunday, November 10, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, November 17, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Corn & Cash
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, November 24, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 St. John's 7:00 PM Thanksgiving EVE
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Date: Location: Time:
December-24 Sunday, December 01, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM Advent

Good Hope 10:30 AM Advent

Wednesday, December 04, 2024 St. John's 7:00 PM Advent

Sunday, December 08, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Immanuel 7:00 PM Advent

Sunday, December 15, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM
Good Hope 6:30 PM Christmas Program

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Good Hope 7:00 PM Advent

Sunday, December 22, 2024 St. John's 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

December-24 Tuesday, December 24, 2024 St. John's 5:00 PM Christmas Eve with Communion
Immanuel 6:30 PM Christmas Eve with Communion
Good Hope 8:00 PM Christmas Eve with Communion

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Good Hope 9:00 AM Christmas & Holy Communion

Sunday, December 29, 2024 Immanuel 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM
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Date: Location: Time:

January-25

Sunday, January 05, 2025 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, January 12, 2025 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

January-25 Sunday, January 19, 2025 St. John's 9:00 AM Annual Meeting
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, January 26, 2025 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Annual Meeting & Communion

February-25 Sunday, February 02, 2025 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, February 09, 2025 Immanuel 9:00 AM Annual Meeting & Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Sunday, February 16, 2025 St. John's 9:00 AM
Good Hope 10:30 AM

Sunday, February 23, 2025 Immanuel 9:00 AM Holy Communion
Good Hope 10:30 AM Holy Communion

Updated February 27, 2024


